© © N o s W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

Position
Chief Executive Officer

Director Of Marketing And Business
Development

Chief Financial Officer

Director Of Information Technology
Senior Practice Leader

Senior Practice Leader

Director Of Human Resources
Practice Leader

Products And Services Senior
Leader

Practice Leader

Project Consultant IV
Manager

It Technical Specialist
Manager

Manager

Contracts Manager
Trainer

Manager

Principal Hr Consultant
Principal Business Software Analyst
Project Consultant |
Technical Specialist
Principal Hr Consultant

Business Development/Principal Hr
Consultant

Principal Software Developer
Principal Hr Consultant
Principal Hr Consultant

Business Development/Principal Hr
Consultant

Other Positions Held Special District

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Department
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Total Wages

$276,750
$189,429

$175,245
$174,365
$167,636
$155,365
$153,920
$148,619
$148,000

$147,840
$127,878
$127,473
$127,143
$125,004
$123,188
$122,738
$121,731
$119,274
$118,187
$117,990
$117,959
$117,621
$116,828
$115,136

$112,846
$112,081
$111,705
$110,226



29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.
58.
59.

Trainer/Coach
Manager
Principal Business Software Analyst

Business Development/Principal Hr
Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Principal Hr Consultant
Project Consultant Il
Project Consultant Il
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Program Coordinator
Trainer

Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Marketing Analyst
Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant
Trainer

Ra Trainer

Trainer

Trainer

Senior Software Developer
Senior Hr Consultant
Trainer

Trainer

Senior Hr Consultant
Senior Hr Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Intermittent
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Part Time
Intermittent

Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Retired Annuitant
Intermittent

Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

$109,691
$109,421
$108,237
$106,941

$104,594
$104,393
$104,192
$103,598
$102,933
$99,032
$98,429
$97,402
$96,620
$96,408
$95,766
$95,613
$95,337
$93,808
$92,680
$91,948
$91,550
$90,670
$90,456
$89,955
$89,425
$88,737
$88,088
$87,771
$87,522
$87,054
$87,022



60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Senior Program Coordinator
Senior Hr Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant

Senior Accountant

Hr Consultant

Senior Accountant

Bid And Proposal Coordinator
Trainer

Technical Specialist

Senior Accountant

Hr Consultant

Hr Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant

Marketing Communication
Specialist

Client Operations Coordinator
Trainer/Project Consultant
Instructional Designer

Bid And Proposal Coordinator
Hr Consultant

Hr Consultant

Principal Hr Consultant

Senior Hr Consultant

Program Coordinator
Accountant

Ra Subject Matter Expert llI
Senior Desktop Administrator
Hr Consultant

Trainer/Project Consultant
Purchasing And Travel Coordinator

Senior Hr Consultant

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Retired Annuitant
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

$85,715
$85,027
$84,440
$84,412
$83,046
$82,670
$82,488
$82,342
$82,095
$81,422
$81,116
$80,100
$79,638
$79,317
$78,320

$77,790
$76,230
$74,423
$73,969
$73,969
$73,969
$73,539
$73,387
$73,366
$73,236
$72,975
$72,563
$72,273
$71,006
$70,839
$69,844



91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Contracts Coordinator
Digital Print Specialist
Accounting Technician
Order Fulfillment Specialist
Trainer

Ra Trainer

Accountant

Project Consultant Il
Administrative Technician

Administrative Technician

Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services
Cooperative Personnel Services

Cooperative Personnel Services

Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Retired Annuitant
Regular Full Time
Intermittent

Regular Full Time

Regular Full Time

$69,709
$68,527
$68,032
$67,577
$67,558
$66,955
$66,275
$65,724
$65,721
$65,626



