	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$276,750
2.	Director Of Marketing And Business Development		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$189,429
3.	Chief Financial Officer		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$175,245
4.	Director Of Information Technology		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$174,365
5.	Senior Practice Leader		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$167,636
6.	Senior Practice Leader		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$155,365
7.	Director Of Human Resources		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$153,920
8.	Practice Leader		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$148,619
9.	Products And Services Senior Leader		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$148,000
10.	Practice Leader		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$147,840
11.	Project Consultant IV		Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$127,878
12.	Manager		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$127,473
13.	It Technical Specialist		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$127,143
14.	Manager		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$125,004
15.	Manager		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$123,188
16.	Contracts Manager		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$122,738
17.	Trainer		Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$121,731
18.	Manager		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$119,274
19.	Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$118,187
20.	Principal Business Software Analyst		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$117,990
21.	Project Consultant I		Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$117,959
22.	Technical Specialist		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$117,621
23.	Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$116,828
24.	Business Development/Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$115,136
25.	Principal Software Developer		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$112,846
26.	Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$112,081
27.	Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$111,705
28.	Business Development/Principal Hr Consultant		Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$110,226

29.	Trainer/Coach	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$109,691
30.	Manager	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$109,421
31.	Principal Business Software Analyst	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$108,237
32.	Business Development/Principal Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$106,941
33.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$104,594
34.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$104,393
35.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$104,192
36.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$103,598
37.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$102,933
38.	Principal Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Part Time	\$99,032
39.	Project Consultant II	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$98,429
40.	Project Consultant III	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$97,402
41.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$96,620
42.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$96,408
43.	Senior Program Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$95,766
44.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$95,613
45.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$95,337
46.	Senior Marketing Analyst	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$93,808
47.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$92,680
48.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$91,948
49.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$91,550
50.	Ra Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Retired Annuitant	\$90,670
51.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$90,456
52.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$89,955
53.	Senior Software Developer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$89,425
54.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$88,737
55.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$88,088
56.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$87,771
57.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$87,522
58.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$87,054
59.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$87,022

60.	Senior Program Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$85,715
61.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$85,027
62.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$84,440
63.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$84,412
64.	Senior Accountant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$83,046
65.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$82,670
66.	Senior Accountant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$82,488
67.	Bid And Proposal Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$82,342
68.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$82,095
69.	Technical Specialist	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$81,422
70.	Senior Accountant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$81,116
71.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$80,100
72.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$79,638
73.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$79,317
74.	Marketing Communication Specialist	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$78,320
75.	Client Operations Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$77,790
76.	Trainer/Project Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$76,230
77.	Instructional Designer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$74,423
78.	Bid And Proposal Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,969
79.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,969
80.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,969
81.	Principal Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,539
82.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,387
83.	Program Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,366
84.	Accountant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$73,236
85.	Ra Subject Matter Expert III	Cooperative Personnel Services	Retired Annuitant	\$72,975
86.	Senior Desktop Administrator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$72,563
87.	Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$72,273
88.	Trainer/Project Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$71,006
89.	Purchasing And Travel Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$70,839
90.	Senior Hr Consultant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$69,844

91.	Contracts Coordinator	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$69,709
92.	Digital Print Specialist	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$68,527
93.	Accounting Technician	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$68,032
94.	Order Fulfillment Specialist	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$67,577
95.	Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$67,558
96.	Ra Trainer	Cooperative Personnel Services	Retired Annuitant	\$66,955
97.	Accountant	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$66,275
98.	Project Consultant III	Cooperative Personnel Services	Intermittent	\$65,724
99.	Administrative Technician	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$65,721
100.	Administrative Technician	Cooperative Personnel Services	Regular Full Time	\$65,626